ADOPTED – DECEMBER 10, 2013
Agenda Item No. 21

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE agreementS with THE Michigan Primary Care Association for Medicaid and CHIP Outreach and Enrollment Services
RESOLUTION # 13 – 487

WHEREAS, the Michigan Primary Care Association (MPCA) has provided funding to the Ingham Health Department’s Ingham Community Health Centers to provide outreach and enrollment services to children who are uninsured or fail to complete their redetermination application for Medicaid or the Children’s Health Insurance Program (Medicaid/CHIP); and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners authorized an agreement and Business Associate Agreement with MPCA to provide these services in Resolution #11-393; and


WHEREAS, in Resolution #12-336, the Board of Commissioners authorized an amendment to extend the initial agreement with MPCA through August 17, 2013 and to accept up to $18,826 of additional funding bringing the  total amount of the agreements up to $33,892; and

WHEREAS, MPCA has provided $16,291 in additional funding and to extend the period of the agreement  to August 17, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Community Health Center Board has reviewed and supports the proposed amendment to the agreements.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the agreements with MPCA to support outreach and enrollment services to children who are uninsured or fail to complete their redetermination for Medicaid/CHIP.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners accept up to $16,291 of additional funding bringing the total amount of the agreements up to $50,183.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the agreements are extended through August 17, 2014.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments, and the Purchasing Department is authorized to issue any necessary purchase orders or purchase items needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign the documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Hope, Anthony, McGrain, Nolan, Vickers, Maiville

     Nays:  None               Absent:  None      Approved 12/2/13

FINANCE:  Yeas:  McGrain, Anthony, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Koenig, Vickers
    Nays:  None               Absent:  Schafer         Approved 12/4/13

